

Mr. R. Raja Head & Assistant Professor Department of Computer Science

Personal Details

Father's Name : Radhakrishnan.k

Mother's Name : Valli.R

Date of Birth : 22-02-1982

Nationality : Indian

Religion : Hindu

Nationality : Indian

Community : DNC

Marital Status : Married

Academic Qualification : M..Sc.,M.Phil,.B.Ed.,

Address

For Communication	Permanent	
Department of Computer Science,	72,Nallakaruppan Chettiar ST,	
Ganesar College of Arts & Science,	Koppanapatti(PO),	
Melasivapuri,	Ponnamaravathi(TK),	
Ponnamaravathy,	Pudukkottai(DT).	
Pudukkottai,	Pin:622401	
Tamilnadu.		
Pin: 622 403		
E-mail: raja.pon@gmail.com		
Mobile: 9965978345		

Educational Qualifications

Degree	Subject	Specialization	College	University
M.Phil	Computer Science	Big Data	E.V.R College Tiruchirappalli	Bharathidasan University
B.Ed	Computer Science	Education	SVS College of Education Pudukkottai	Tamilnadu Teacher Education University
M.Sc	Computer Science	Networking	Christhu Raj College Tiruchirappalli	Bharathidasan University
B.Sc	Computer Science	Data Mining	Ganesar College of Arts and Science, Melasivapuri	Bharathidasan University

Teaching Experience

College/University	Designation	Duration		Length of
		From	To	Service
Ganesar College of	Asst. Professor	06-09-2006	Till Date	17 Years 3
Arts & Science				Month

Specialization

- > Data Mining
- Big Data

Details of Workshops attended at National Level

S.No	Organised by	Topic	Date
1.	Muthayammal College Of Arts & Science	IT-Today & Tomorrow	01.03.2008
2.	Ganesar College of Arts & Science, Pudukkottai	IoT(Internet of Things)	16-08-2018
3.	Ganesar College of Arts & Science, Pudukkottai	Data mining	19-09-2019
4.	Ganesar College of Arts & Science, Pudukkottai	New Horizone in IT	13-08-2020
5	Ganesar College of Arts & Science, Pudukkottai	Big Data Analytics	27-08-2021
6	Ganesar College of Arts & Science, Pudukkottai	Data Science	16-08-2022

Extra Qualification

- **❖** PG Diploma in Yoga
- **CLIS** (Certificate in Library information Science)

Additional Responspilities

- ➤ Coordinater of AISHE, Ganesar Collge of Arts and Science, Melaisivapuri (18-06-2011- till date)
- > Coordinater of Science Club, Ganesar Collge of Arts and Science, Melaisivapuri (19-06-2023- till date)